

Town of Stony Plain 4905 – 51 Avenue Stony Plain AB T7Z 1Y1 Phone: (780) 963 8598 Fax: (780) 963 0935 planning@stonyplain.com

The Inspections Group Inc.

12010 – 111 Avenue NW EDMONTON AB T5G 0E6

Phone: (780) 454 5048 Toll Free: (866) 554 5048 Fax: (780) 454 5222 Toll Free: (866) 454 5222

www.inspectionsgroup.com

PLUMBING PERMIT FEE SCHEDULE **HOMEOWNER INSTALLATIONS**

# of Fixtures	Permit Fee	SCC Levy	Total Fee	# of Fixtures	Permit Fee	SCC Levy	Total Fee
1	\$105.00	\$4.50	\$109.50	26	\$285.00	\$11.40	\$296.40
2	\$105.00	4.50	\$109.50	27	\$290.00	\$11.60	\$301.60
3	\$105.00	4.50	\$109.50	28	\$295.00	\$11.80	\$306.80
4	\$115.00	\$4.60	\$119.60	29	\$300.00	\$12.00	\$312.00
5	\$120.00	\$4.80	\$124.80	30	\$310.00	\$12.40	\$322.40
6	\$130.00	\$5.20	\$135.20	31	\$315.00	\$12.60	\$327.60
7	\$135.00	\$5.40	\$140.40	32	\$325.00	\$13.00	\$338.00
8	\$140.00	\$5.60	\$145.60	33	\$335.00	\$13.40	\$348.40
9	\$150.00	\$6.00	\$156.00	34	\$340.00	\$13.60	\$353.60
10	\$160.00	\$6.40	\$166.40	35	\$345.00	\$13.80	\$358.80
11	\$170.00	\$6.80	\$176.80	36	\$355.00	\$14.20	\$369.20
12	\$180.00	\$7.20	\$187.20	37	\$360.00	\$14.40	\$374.40
13	\$185.00	\$7.40	\$192.40	38	\$365.00	\$14.60	\$379.60
14	\$195.00	\$7.80	\$202.80	39	\$375.00	\$15.00	\$390.00
15	\$200.00	\$8.00	\$208.00	40	\$380.00	\$15.20	\$395.20
16	\$210.00	\$8.40	\$218.40	41	\$385.00	\$15.40	\$400.40
17	\$220.00	\$8.80	\$228.80	42	\$395.00	\$15.80	\$410.80
18	\$230.00	\$9.20	\$239.20	43	\$400.00	\$16.00	\$416.00
19	\$235.00	\$9.40	\$244.40	44	\$405.00	\$16.20	\$421.20
20	\$240.00	\$9.60	\$249.60	45	\$415.00	\$16.60	\$431.60
21	\$250.00	\$10.00	\$260.00	46	\$420.00	\$16.80	\$436.80
22	\$255.00	\$10.20	\$265.20	47	\$430.00	\$17.20	\$447.20
23	\$260.00	\$10.40	\$270.40	48	\$440.00	\$17.60	\$457.60
24	\$270.00	\$10.80	\$280.80	49	\$445.00	\$17.80	\$462.80
25	\$275.00	\$11.00	\$286.00	50	\$450.00	\$18.00	\$468.00

Miscellaneous Plumbing Permit Fees							
Type of Work	Fee	SCC Levy	Total Fee				
Annual permit	\$315.00	\$12.60	\$327.60				
Additional inspections selected/requested above or beyond QMP required stages at time of permit issuance	\$80.00	\$4.50	\$84.50				
Re-inspection fee (where non-compliances are found or an SCO determines re-inspection is necessary)	\$80.00	\$4.50	\$84.50				
Site consultation or site meetings requested outside of a permit to provide information on code compliance	(0	\$105.00/hr ne hour minimun	n)				

^{*}SCC Levy is 4% of the permit fee with a minimum of \$4.50 and a maximum of \$560.00*